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DATE
of

BILL NUMBER HEARING

Sub. SB 135 - Concerning elections; relating 2/13
to campaign finance and 2/20
advertising

SB 136 Prohibiting contributions -~ amending 2/6
the campaign finance act

SB 137 Concerning the campaign finance: 2/13
relating to the filing and signing
of certain reports

SB 138 relating to campaign contributions 2/6

SB 192 relating to filing of certain 2/20
information

SB 200 concerning elections; relating to 2/20
tie votes 2/27

SB 220 concerning presidential preference 3/6
primary

SB 263 relating to compensation of election 2/27
judges and clerks

SB 272 relating to the elibility to vote at 2/27
presidential elections

SB 315 concerning write-in candidates 3/6

SCR 1617 relating to amendment of the consti- 2/28
tution by propositions initiated by 3/7

1985
COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

qualified electors of the state

DISCUSSION
AND
ACTION

2/20
favorable

2/13
not passed

2/20
tabled

2/13
passed

2/27
not passed

3/7
favorable

3/7
favorable
Re-refered

3/22

2/27
favorable

2/27
favorable

3/6
favorable

3/7
favorable
as
amended



BILL

NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2184 -

2192 -

2252 -

2476 -

2486 -

2534 -

2535 -

1985

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

concerning the context of elections
relating to voting places

concerning the printing of ballots
concerning improperly filed petitions

for recall of elected officials

concerning disorderly election
conduct

relating to the election and terms of
members of governing bodies thereof

concerning the presidential preference
primary

DATE
oF

HEARTING

3/7

3/28

3/20

3/20

3/28

3/27

3/27

DISCUSSION
AND
ACTION

3/7
favorable

3/28
favorable

3/20
favorable

3/20
favorable

3/28
No second
Left in
committee

3/28
Motion to
not pass

lost
Left in
committee

3/28
favorable
as amended
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