<u>S</u> <u>E</u> <u>N</u> <u>A</u> <u>T</u> <u>E</u>

COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS

CHAIRMAN - Senator Gordon

VICE CHAIRMAN - Senator Reilly

MEMBERS - Senator Hoferer

Senator Johnston Senator Martin Senator Norvell Senator Strict Senator Vidricksen

Senator Walker

STAFF: Theresa Kiernan, Revisor of Statutes'

Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research Department Ramon Powers, Legislative Research Department

Phil Lowe, Secretary to Committee

1985 COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX	DATE Of <u>HEARING</u>	DISCUSSION AND <u>ACTION</u>
Sub. SB 135 -	Concerning elections; relating to campaign finance and advertising	2/13 2/20	2/20 favorable
SB 136	Prohibiting contributions - amending the campaign finance act	2/6	2/13 not passed
SB 137	Concerning the campaign finance; relating to the filing and signing of certain reports	2/13	2/20 tabled
SB 138	relating to campaign contributions	2/6	2/13 passed
SB 192	relating to filing of certain information	2/20	2/27 not passed
SB 200	concerning elections; relating to tie votes	2/20 2/27	3/7 favorable
SB 220	concerning presidential preference primary	3/6	3/7 favorable Re-refered 3/22
SB 263	relating to compensation of election judges and clerks	2/27	2/27 favorable
SB 272	relating to the elibility to vote at presidential elections	2/27	2/27 favorable
SB 315	concerning write-in candidates	3/6	3/6 favorable
SCR 1617	relating to amendment of the constitution by propositions initiated by qualified electors of the state	2/28 3/7	3/7 favorable as amended

1985

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF <u>HEARING</u>	DISCUSSION AND <u>ACTION</u>
HB 2184 - concerning the context of elections	3/7	3/7 favorable
HB 2192 - relating to voting places	3/28	3/28 favorable
HB 2252 - concerning the printing of ballots	3/20	3/20 favorable
HB 2476 - concerning improperly filed petitions for recall of elected officials	3/20	3/20 favorable
HB 2486 - concerning disorderly election conduct	3/28	3/28 No second Left in committee
HB 2534 - relating to the election and terms of members of governing bodies thereof	3/27	3/28 Motion to not pass lost Left in committee
HB 2535 - concerning the presidential preference primary	3/27	3/28 favorable as amended

ATTENDANCE SHEET

SENATE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS

1985

		T		· 										t	 · -	<u> </u>	tt	 	 			 	 	 			 		
-	DATE -	1/30	2/6	3/13	2/20	27	2/28	3/6	3/7	3/20	3/27	3/28																	The second second
	MEMBERS																	,											
_	Gordon	V	W	V	V	v		ber	v	V	V	V																	
	Reilly	V	- 0	1	V. Jak	, v	Lange	1	v	V	V	V																	
_	Hoferer	Excus	200	v	v	V	V	1	v	~	v	V													The second case				
_	Johnston	v	V	L	excuse .	V	Exusea		V	ekused	V	1																	
	Martin	1	V	2	V	v	i	4	V	V	v	V																	and desire surrough
	Norvell	2	·	i	V	V	v	piena	~	V	V	Garage																	
	Strick	2	V	i	V	V	V	L	V	V	V	V																	
	Vidricksen	Kusa	Custa de	V	V	v	V	L	V	excused	V	V									-								-
	Walker	-	0.	e V	V	V	V	/		Exuse	v	V																	
													,																
																											-		-
																				2									
		1																											
					ļ .													 						 					· tomeres
															 			 *****	-1			 							
	manager of the alternation of the secondary section is the secondary of th	+													 ļ			 	 -			 	 	 		-	 	1	-